# **ANNOUNCEMENT**

### 25/10/24

### ACQUISITION OF WILSON ROOF TRUSS LTD



Wyckham Blackwell and The Keystone Group are delighted to announce their joint acquisition of Wilson Roof Truss on 25/10/24.

#### Stephen Thompstone, Wyckham Blackwell Group CEO stated,

We are delighted that Wilson Roof Truss are joining our team and will be integrating into our Crendon Timber Engineering business. This acquisition strengthens our capabilities, enabling us to better serve our customers in the North Midlands. ??

## Sean Coyle, The Keystone Group Chairman commented,

We welcome all of the employees of Wilson Roof Truss to our Group. We are manufacturers who are passionate about Service, Quality and Innovation. I am sure that we can help to accelerate the many exciting opportunities and synergies with our existing business.<sup>2</sup>

#### Paul Wilson & Rob Wilson, Wilson Roof Truss Directors stated,

\*\* We are looking forward to assisting to integrate the Wilson team into the Crendon Timber Engineering business, with a continued real focus on providing excellent service and a now expanded product range to offer to all our customers.\*\*















## Wyckham Blackwell Group Manufacturing Locations

